
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
(Parliament Lodges & Hostels Directorate) 

****** 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

The Tender for the 08 works was published in National newspapers vide PID(I)5714/24 dated 20.02.2024 and was also uploaded on 
PPRA and CDA websites as well as EPADs with different dates of opening. 
 
Therefore, following corrections are notified / circulated for prospective bidders,whereas all other term and conditions will remain same. 

For: 
S. # Description NIT Cost Earnest Money / Bid Security Date & Time of Opening of Tenders 

1 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.C-203 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 2,380,378 71,411 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

2 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.F-204 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 3,379,347 101,380 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

3 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No. 44 at Govt. / MNA Hostel, Islamabad. 2,460,201 73,806 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

4 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No. J-302 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 3,322,366 99,671 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

5 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.G-202 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 3,782,635 113,479 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

6 Renovation of Family Suite No.F-209, C-107, J-010 and F-104 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 4,536,948 136,108 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

7 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.H-402 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad 2,467,000 74,010 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

8 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.H-412 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad 2,294,081 68,822 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
iii) Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security duly generated from firm’s own account should be in the form of Pay Order / CDRs in favor of DDO Govt. Hostel, CDA. 

The prospective bidders shall upload scanned copy of Bid Security on E-PADS and submit original Bid Security / CDR’s on 03.02.2025 at 11:30 Noon. 
 

Read: 
Submission and opening date and time will be same on E-PAD’s. 

S. # Description NIT Cost Earnest Money / Bid Security Date & Time of Opening of Tenders 

1 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.C-203 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 2,311,047 69,331 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

2 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.F-204 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 3,280,919 98,428 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

3 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No. 44 at Govt. / MNA Hostel, Islamabad. 2,388,545 71,656 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

4 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No. J-302 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 3,225,598 96,768 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

5 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.G-202 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 3,672,460 110,174 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

6 Renovation of Family Suite No.F-209, C-107, J-010 and F-104 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad. 4,404,803 132,144 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

7 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.H-402 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad 2,395,146 71,884 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

8 Repair / Maintenance of Suite No.H-412 at Parliament Lodges, Islamabad 2,227,263 66,818 
18.03.2025 
11:30 AM 

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
iii) Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security duly generated from firm’s own account should be in the form of Pay Order / CDRs in favor of DDO Govt. Hostel, CDA. 

The prospective bidders shall upload scanned copy of Bid Security on E-PADS and submit original Bid Security / CDR’s on 13.03.2025 at 12:00 Noon. 
 
 
 
 

Deputy Director 
Parliament Lodges & Hostels, CDA 

051-9205073 
  



 


